accrued to the date fixed for redemption from funds held by the Trustee for such payment.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

 9

DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULE

The following table sets forth the annual debt service requirements for the Series 2025 Bonds
assuming no redemption.

Table 2
Debt Service Schedule

  Series 2025 Bonds
Fiscal Year

Ending June 30, Principal  Interest Total
2026 $ $ $
2027
2028
2029
2030
2031
2032
2033
2034
2035
2036
2037
2038
2039
2040
2041

TOTAL
_______________

Source:

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

10

PRO FORMA DEBT SERVICE COVERAGE*

The following table sets forth the pro forma debt service coverage for the Outstanding Series 2019
Bonds and the Series 2025 Bonds assuming no redemption.

Table 3
Pro Forma Debt Service Coverage

(Based on Actual Fiscal Year 2023-24 Sales Tax Revenues)

Fiscal Year
Ending
June 30

Series 2019 Bonds
Debt Service(1)

Series 2025
Bonds Debt
Service*(2)

Total Series 2019
Bonds and 2025

Bonds Debt
Service*(3)

Fiscal Year 2023-24
Sales Tax

Revenues(4)

Pro Forma
Debt Service
Coverage*(4)

2026  $ 27,579,400   $  22,075,157   $ 49,654,557  $340,495,340  6.86 x
2027   27,578,650   22,075,157   49,653,807   340,495,340  6.86 x
2028   27,580,900   22,075,157   49,656,057   340,495,340  6.86 x
2029   27,579,400   22,075,157   49,654,557   340,495,340  6.86 x
2030   27,582,650   22,075,157   49,657,807   340,495,340  6.86 x
2031   27,578,650   22,075,157   49,653,807   340,495,340  6.86 x
2032   27,580,900   22,075,157   49,656,057   340,495,340  6.86 x
2033   27,582,150   22,075,157   49,657,307   340,495,340  6.86 x
2034   27,580,400   22,075,157   49,655,557   340,495,340  6.86 x
2035   27,583,350   22,075,157   49,658,507   340,495,340  6.86 x
2036   27,581,850   22,075,157   49,657,007   340,495,340  6.86 x
2037   27,580,850   22,075,157   49,656,007   340,495,340  6.86 x
2038   27,582,850   22,075,157   49,658,007   340,495,340  6.86 x
2039   27,580,250   22,075,157   49,655,407   340,495,340  6.86 x
2040   27,579,000   22,075,157   49,654,157   340,495,340  6.86 x
2041   27,578,250   22,075,157   49,653,407   340,495,340  6.86 x

Total  $441,289,500   $353,202,510   $794,492,010

*  Preliminary, subject to change.
(1) Represents outstanding debt service associated with the outstanding principal amount of the Authority’s Series 2019 Bonds.
(2) Assumes Authority refunds all of the outstanding Series 2010A Bonds at a net neutral cost.  Estimated and subject to change

based on the Series 2025 Bonds final pricing results.
(3) Excludes debt service associated with the outstanding principal amount of the Authority’s Series 2010A Bonds which will be

refunded with the Series 2025 Bonds.
(4) Actual, audited. Assumes Sales Tax Revenues remain the same as Fiscal Year 2023-24 Sales Tax Revenues for the term of the